Engineer’s Certificate

Date:31/03/2019
To,
Amit Realty Development LLP
20/1, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue
1st Floor, Kolkata-700019
Subject : Certificate of Cost Incurred for Development and Construction of the Project

ECOS [WBHIRA Registration Number - HIRA/P/NOR/20 18/000094] situated on at Mouza-
Jatragachi, J .L No-24, R.S No. 195 Touzi Nos,-174 and 179 comprised in RS and L.R Dag No-238,239 and
240, appertaining to L.R Khatian Nos. 1361,1488,1489,1490,1491,1492,1493,1494,1495 and 1496, Jyangram
Hatiara No-2, Gram Panchayat under P.S- Newtown, , Kolkata-700161. Municipality admeasuring
8659.68 sq. mts. are’ being developed by Amit Realty Development LLP

Sir,

1/ We have undertaken assignment of certifying Estimated Cost for the Real Estate Project
ECOS [WBHIRA Registration Number - HIRA/P/NOR/2018/000094 situated on Mouza- Jatragachi, ]
1. No-24, RS No. 195 Touzi Nos,~174 and 179 comprised in RS and L.R Dag No-238,239 and 240,
appertairu'ng to L.R Khatian Nos. 1361,1488,1489,1490,1491,1492,1493,1494,1495 and 1496, Jyangram
Hatiara No-2, Gram Panchayat under P.S- Newtown, , olkata-700161. Municipality adme asuring
8659.68 sq. mts. are being developed by Amit Realty Development LLP

Following technical professionals are appointed by Owner / Promoter *—

(i) Mr. Bimalendu Basu as Licensed Building Surveyor:
(i) "Mr. Bibek Bikash Mullick as Structural Engineer;
(i) Mr. Abhishek Pahari s Chartered Engineer.

7. We have estimated the cost of the completion to obtain Occupation Certificate/ Completion
Certificate, of the Civil, MEP and Allied works, of the Building(s) of the project. Our estimated cost
calculations are based on the Drawings/plans made available to us for the project under reference
by the Developer and Consultants and the Schedule of items and quantity for the entire work as
calculated by Mr Shyamal Das quantity Surveyor® appointed by Developer/Engineer, and the
assumption of the cost of material, labour and other inputs made by developer, and the site
inspection carried out by us.



8. We estimate Total Cost of Construction of the project under reference as Rs.84,57,36,698/-
The Estimated Total Cost of Construction is with reference to the Civil, MEP and allied works
required to be completed for the purpose of obtaining occupation certificate / completion certificate
for the building(s) from the RAJARHAT PANCHAYAT SAMITY Municipality being the
Planning Authority under whose jurisdiction the aforesaid project is being implemented.

9. The Estimated Cost Incurred till date is calculated at Rs.55,31,51,363/- The amount of
Estimated Cost Incurred is calculated on the base of amount of Total Estimated Cost.

10. The Balance cost of Completion of the Civil, MEP and Allied works of the Building(s) of
the subject project to obtain Occupation Certificate / Completion Certificate from
RAJARHAT PANCHAYAT SAMITY Municipality is estimated at Rs. 29,25,85,235/-

11. T certify that the Cost of the Civil, MEP and allied work for the aforesaid Project as
completed on the date of this certificate is as given in Table A below *

TABLE A
Project ECOS

Sr. No. Particulars
(2)

Total Estimated Cost of Construction of
the Project as on date of Registration is

2 Cost incurred as on 31/08/2019
(based on the Estimated cost )

Work done in Percentage
(as Percentage of the estimated cost )

*Balance Cost to be Incurred Rs. 29,25,85,235/-
(Based on Estimated Cost)
Yours Faithfully,

Bl

Signature of Engineer.

( L K Samanta)

Rs. 84,57,36,598/-

Rs. 55,31,51,363/-

65.40 %




6. The scope of work is to complete entire Real Estate Project as per drawings approved from
time to time so as to obtain Occupation Certificate/Completion Certificate.

7. (*) Quantity survey can be done by office of Engineer or can be done by an independent
Quantity Surveyor, whose certificate of quantity caleulated can be relied upon by the Engineer. In
case of independent quantity surveyor being appointed by Developer, the name has to be
mentioned at the place marked (¥) and in case quantity are being calculated by office of Engineer,
the name of the person in the office of Engineer, who is responsible for the quantity calculated
should be mentioned at the place marked ().

8. The estimated cost includes all labour, material, equipment and machinery required to
carry out entire work.

9. As this is an estimated cost, any deviation in quantity required for development of the
Real Estate Project will result in amendment of the cost incurred / to be incurred.

10. All components of work with specifications are indicative and not exhaustive.



